

Republic of the Philippines

BA: WIND 1 S TO SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY

16 Oct 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>3 7 5</u> s. 2024

VIRTUAL EVALUATION ON THE CONDUCT OF TVL NATIONAL CERTIFICATION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Public Senior High School Heads All Other Concerned

- 1. The Schools Division of Angeles City, through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID), shall hold a Virtual Evaluation on the conduct of the National Certification for Technical Vocational Livelihood (TVL) specialization on October 18, 2024, at 1:00 p.m. The meeting link is meet.google.com/qov-htai-rnq
- 2. The online evaluation aims to:
 - > provide insights on the results of the TVL National Certification;
 - > evaluate challenges encountered by the participants; and
 - > discuss areas for improvement in preparation for future assessments.
- 3. The participants are the trained Senior High School Heads and TVL Teachers for the National Certification.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.



Engr. EDGARD C. DOMINGO, PhD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated

Reference: TESDA Circular. No. 046, s. 2024

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects

SHS ASSESSMENT AND CERTIFICATION

JGF/TLE/October 16, 2024



